
RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 25 25.0
2 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 45 22.5
3 0 CALLOWAY KeKe ELEF 2 43 21.5
4 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 107 21.4
4 2 WILLIAMS Riquna ORMAN 5 107 21.4
6 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 192 21.3
7 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 164 20.5
8 32 WALKER-KIMBROUGH Shatori ASHD 8 162 20.3
9 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 242 20.2

10 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 236 19.7

RK No Name Team GP Avg. Total
1 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 20.2 242
2 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 19.7 236
3 12 TAYLOR Sparkle BDG 12 17.9 215
4 3 SMALLS Kamiah VDA 13 16.3 212
5 44 HURT Courtney HOLON 12 17.6 211
6 23 JOHANNES Marine LYON 12 17.3 208
7 1 NACICKAITE Kamile GALA 13 15.0 195
8 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 21.3 192
9 34 GATLING Markeisha HAT / 

ZARAG
13 14.7 191

10 32 SHEPARD Jessica REYER 11 17.1 188

POINTS (by average) POINTS (by total)

RK No Name Team GP Total Off./Def. Avg.
1 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 137 54/83 15.2
2 22 BURDICK Cassidie PEAC 8 115 32/83 14.4
3 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 103 29/74 12.9
4 22 MUNUNGA Bethy SSIC 10 128 39/89 12.8
5 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 152 51/101 12.7
6 13 PETRONYTE Gintare KIB 8 94 34/60 11.8
7 9 GIROUD Marielle ELFIC 5 59 21/38 11.8
8 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 70 24/46 11.7
9 2 MACK Natasha UMCS 10 115 31/84 11.5

10 21 BROWN Kalani ASHD 8 90 32/58 11.3

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 35 VANLOO Julie BLMA 11 90 8.2
2 10 UZUN Sevgi BTS 6 45 7.5
3 10 STANACEV Aleksandra UMCS 10 72 7.2
4 1 SOEIRO Joana BENF 8 57 7.1
5 31 PODRUG Emilija POZEG 2 14 7.0
5 6 SPATHAROU Aikaterini-Panagiota DAFNI 2 14 7.0
7 4 BOUDERRA Amel FCB 10 69 6.9
8 3 THOMAS Jessica NES 8 55 6.9
9 15 ALLEN Lindsay GORZ 10 68 6.8

10 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 79 6.6

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 7 MILOGLAV Carmen RAGUS 5 38 7.6
2 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 88 7.3
3 13 PETRONYTE Gintare KIB 8 56 7.0
4 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 35 7.0
5 32 WALKER-KIMBROUGH Shatori ASHD 8 55 6.9
6 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 52 6.5
7 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 72 6.0
8 2 COLEMAN Jennifer CHA 2 12 6.0
9 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 6 6.0

10 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 46 5.8

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 2 MACK Natasha UMCS 10 31 3.1
2 15 LOKOKA Merveille BLMA 1 3 3.0
2 25 MARMILLOD Jade BLMA 1 3 3.0
4 32 MOMPREMIER Beatrice GYOR 8 23 2.9
5 21 ENGSTLER Emily FCB 6 13 2.2
6 11 SMITH Alanna GORZ 9 18 2.0
7 20 BREWER Brittany ELEF 2 4 2.0
7 23 ZELNYTE Laura BNC 2 4 2.0
9 4 EGBO Queen NES 3 5 1.7

10 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 19 1.6

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 21 MARSHALL De'ja POZEG 2 9 4.5
2 22 HIGGINS Valerie ESPE 2 8 4.0
3 7 MILOGLAV Carmen RAGUS 5 17 3.4
4 8 ZAPLATOVA Petra ZAB 5 16 3.2
5 32 LACAN Leila UFAB 10 30 3.0
6 3 WILLIAMS Gabby LYON 9 27 3.0
7 2 JAMES Ke'Shunan PNC 8 24 3.0
8 1 DEMBELE  Alima IDK 2 6 3.0
9 15 LOKOKA Merveille BLMA 1 3 3.0
9 31 NIANG Dieyneba BLMA 1 3 3.0

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 31 PODRUG Emilija POZEG 2 16 8.0
2 7 MILOGLAV Carmen RAGUS 5 33 6.6
3 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 78 6.5
4 10 TODORIC Iva RAGUS 6 39 6.5
5 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 13 6.5
6 5 KUJUNDZIC Martina POZEG 2 12 6.0
7 4 TISSOT Zelie BLMA 1 6 6.0
8 1 PERISA Klaudia SPURS 2 11 5.5
9 6 LOGIC Samantha GWH 8 40 5.0

10 2 JUSKAITE Laura KIB 8 36 4.5
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RK No Name Team GP M/A %
1 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 11/13 84.6
2 21 BROWN Kalani ASHD 8 58/92 63.0
3 22 VUCKOVIC Katarina VBW 2 15/24 62.5
4 31 NIANG Dieyneba BLMA 1 5/8 62.5
5 34 GATLING Markeisha HAT / 

ZARAG
13 83/133 62.4

6 13 CAVE Khadijiah SSIC 10 67/108 62.0
7 25 MARMILLOD Jade BLMA 1 6/10 60.0
8 13 MILIC Nikolina FCB 10 70/117 59.8
9 22 MUNUNGA Bethy SSIC 10 52/87 59.8

10 25 BADIANE Marieme BLMA 11 56/94 59.6

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 11 11.0
2 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 18 9.0
3 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 78 8.7
4 0 CALLOWAY KeKe ELEF 2 17 8.5
5 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 96 8.0
6 24 RANGE Courtney ELFIC 7 55 7.9
7 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 46 7.7
8 2 WILLIAMS Riquna ORMAN 5 38 7.6
9 20 LUNA Jacqueline DAFNI 2 15 7.5
9 22 VUCKOVIC Katarina VBW 2 15 7.5

TOTAL FIELD GOALS MADETOTAL FIELD GOALS % (8 attempts/game minimum)

RK No Name Team GP M/A %
1 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 11/13 84.6
2 28 JURIČ Josipa SPURS 2 10/14 71.4
3 22 VUCKOVIC Katarina VBW 2 12/18 66.7
4 1 BROWN Jaelyn LUD 2 8/12 66.7
4 25 WHITTED Peyton Alexis BNC 2 8/12 66.7
6 25 MARMILLOD Jade BLMA 1 4/6 66.7
6 12 SOLTAU Annika RUTR 1 4/6 66.7
8 22 MUNUNGA Bethy SSIC 10 50/77 64.9
9 7 FINGALL Nadia MOV 8 40/62 64.5

10 13 CAVE Khadijiah SSIC 10 63/98 64.3

RK No Name Team GP M/A %
1 32 COMPTON Jade DID 2 4/5 80.0
2 99 JORIS Ine SPURS 2 4/6 66.7
3 11 CZANK Timea LUD 2 7/12 58.3
4 23 CARTER Arica PAO 5 15/26 57.7
5 22 ALLEMAND Julie LYON 7 9/16 56.3
6 33 THERIOT Rachel KIB 6 10/18 55.6
7 0 HEMPE Merritt NES 4 5/9 55.6
8 10 CVITKOVIC Andrijana LOIN 10 12/22 54.5
9 19 GORSIC Teja HOLON 3 7/13 53.8

10 1 SUAREZ Ana RVBC 5 8/15 53.3

RK No Name Team GP M/A %
1 1 DUBLJEVIC  Jelena ORMAN 3 10/10 100.0
2 14 TOMAN  Dora LUD 1 3/3 100.0
3 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 30/31 96.8
4 14 BAPTISTE Trinity ARAD 6 30/32 93.8
5 25 MASSEY Becky MOV 8 23/25 92.0
6 3 FUEHRING Sam LUD 2 10/11 90.9
7 1 PETERSON Alexis UFAB 11 38/42 90.5
8 11 WELLS Kayla DAFNI 2 9/10 90.0
9 21 RICE Zykera Elaine DID 4 17/19 89.5

10 2 JUSKAITE Laura KIB 8 25/28 89.3

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 11 11.0
2 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 17 8.5
3 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 76 8.4
4 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 96 8.0
5 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 46 7.7
6 44 HURT Courtney HOLON 12 87 7.3
7 21 BROWN Kalani ASHD 8 58 7.3
8 20 BREWER Brittany ELEF 2 14 7.0
9 34 FRASER Brianna FCB 10 67 6.7
9 13 MILIC Nikolina FCB 10 67 6.7

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 2 WILLIAMS Riquna ORMAN 5 20 4.0
2 7 GEZGIN Damla ORMAN 8 31 3.9
3 23 JOHANNES Marine LYON 12 44 3.7
4 11 CZANK Timea LUD 2 7 3.5
5 1 NACICKAITE Kamile GALA 13 40 3.1
6 4 CALHOUN Sierra PEAC 10 30 3.0
7 23 CARTER Arica PAO 5 15 3.0
8 13 FIEBICH Leonie ZARAG 10 29 2.9
8 7 WADOUX Zoe GORZ 10 29 2.9

10 15 SAAR Dor RAM 8 22 2.8

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 55 6.9
1 32 WALKER-KIMBROUGH Shatori ASHD 8 55 6.9
3 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 30 6.0
4 14 BAPTISTE Trinity ARAD 6 30 5.0
5 3 FUEHRING Sam LUD 2 10 5.0
6 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 37 4.6
7 1 DEMBELE  Alima IDK 2 9 4.5
7 11 WELLS Kayla DAFNI 2 9 4.5
7 12 WILLIAMS Jaelencia PHAN 2 9 4.5

10 32 SHEPARD Jessica REYER 11 48 4.4

2 POINT FIELD GOALS MADE2 POINT FIELD GOALS % (6 attempts/game minimum)

3 POINT FIELD GOALS MADE3 POINT FIELD GOALS % (2 attempts/game minimum)

FREE THROWS % (3 attempts/game minimum) FREE THROWS MADE
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TOTAL FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 0 CALLOWAY KeKe ELEF 2 45 22.5
2 1 WILSON Aaliyah BNC 8 171 21.4
3 3 ELLENBERG-WILEY Aaryn GYOR 7 139 19.9
4 24 RANGE Courtney ELFIC 7 126 18.0
5 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 36 18.0
6 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 140 17.5
7 2 WILLIAMS Riquna ORMAN 5 87 17.4
8 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 206 17.2
9 2 JAMES Ke'Shunan PNC 8 134 16.8

10 20 LUNA Jacqueline DAFNI 2 33 16.5

2 POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 1 WILSON Aaliyah BNC 8 134 16.8
2 4 IVEZIC Jelena POZEG 2 32 16.0
3 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 190 15.8
4 0 CALLOWAY KeKe ELEF 2 31 15.5
4 1 VAUGHN Krystal Lynette RUTR 2 31 15.5
6 0 REED Chastity PAO 6 88 14.7
7 20 MACAULAY Victoria BTS 6 85 14.2
7 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 85 14.2
9 2 MACK Natasha UMCS 10 138 13.8

10 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 124 13.8

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 2 STOUPA Nefeli ELEF 2 10 5.0
2 11 CZANK Timea LUD 2 8 4.0
2 32 HOUSTON Sharon Victoria BEROE 2 8 4.0
2 5 KARAKASIDOU Lilia Anna ELEF 2 8 4.0
2 8 VAN EUPEN Axelle PHAN 2 8 4.0
6 28 DJOKO Lea BLMA 1 4 4.0
6 3 KARALI Savvina DAFNI 1 4 4.0
6 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 4 4.0
6 23 WILLIAMS Brooque LOIN 1 4 4.0

10 5 RABER Daniel HOLON 12 47 3.9

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 9 1.0
2 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 6 1.0
3 25 MARMILLOD Jade BLMA 1 1 1.0
3 5 NELSON Chelsea NES 1 1 1.0
5 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 10 0.8
6 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 6 0.8
6 13 PETRONYTE Gintare KIB 8 6 0.8
8 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 4 0.8
8 9 GIROUD Marielle ELFIC 5 4 0.8

10 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 7 0.6

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 54 6.0
2 25 MARMILLOD Jade BLMA 1 6 6.0
3 25 WHITTED Peyton Alexis BNC 2 9 4.5
4 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 51 4.3
5 13 PETRONYTE Gintare KIB 8 34 4.3
6 9 GIROUD Marielle ELFIC 5 21 4.2
7 13 CAVE Khadijiah SSIC 10 41 4.1
8 21 BROWN Kalani ASHD 8 32 4.0
8 22 BURDICK Cassidie PEAC 8 32 4.0

10 17 VAUGHN Mikayla BNC 6 24 4.0

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 65 8.1
1 32 WALKER-KIMBROUGH Shatori ASHD 8 65 8.1
3 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 84 7.0
4 1 DEMBELE  Alima IDK 2 13 6.5
5 7 SIMMS Jennie HOLON 12 74 6.2
6 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 31 6.2
7 32 SHEPARD Jessica REYER 11 67 6.1
8 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 48 6.0
9 22 HIGGINS Valerie ESPE 2 12 6.0
9 12 WILLIAMS Jaelencia PHAN 2 12 6.0

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 20 LUNA Jacqueline DAFNI 2 1:20:00 40.0
2 0 CALLOWAY KeKe ELEF 2 1:17:38 38.8
3 4 WINTON Shalonda DID 6 3:52:11 38.7
4 9 GIROUD Marielle ELFIC 5 3:12:51 38.6
5 32 WALKER-KIMBROUGH Shatori ASHD 8 5:07:29 38.4
6 55 MONTEIRO Rapha BENF 8 5:06:49 38.4
7 24 RANGE Courtney ELFIC 7 4:27:46 38.3
8 23 REYNOLDS Jordan ELFIC 3 1:53:33 37.9
9 2 JAMES Dejza GWH 8 5:02:32 37.8

10 14 VUCKOVIC Katarina GWH 8 4:59:51 37.5

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 2 WILLIAMS Riquna ORMAN 5 56 11.2
2 7 WADOUX Zoe GORZ 10 93 9.3
3 3 ELLENBERG-WILEY Aaryn GYOR 7 63 9.0
4 7 GEZGIN Damla ORMAN 8 69 8.6
5 23 JOHANNES Marine LYON 12 100 8.3
6 6 SNYTSINA Katsiaryna LDN 8 65 8.1
7 11 WELLS Kayla DAFNI 2 16 8.0
8 1 NACICKAITE Kamile GALA 13 101 7.8
9 4 CALHOUN Sierra PEAC 10 78 7.8

10 8 ZAPLATOVA Petra ZAB 5 39 7.8

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS3 POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL FOULS MINUTES PLAYED

DOUBLE DOUBLES OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

Individual Statistics

EuroCup Women 2023

Page 3/4Created on 03 Apr 2023 15:52 UTC

Legend:
% Shooting Percentage Avg. Def.Average per Game Defensive Rebounds
GP Game Played M/A Made/Attempted Off. Offensive Rebounds

DSQ
Rk

Disqualified
Rank



RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 22 BURDICK Cassidie PEAC 8 83 10.4
2 12 JENKINS Alisia RAM 8 74 9.3
2 23 PRINCE Alexis HAT 8 74 9.3
4 15 MCCOWAN Teaira GALA 9 83 9.2
5 22 MUNUNGA Bethy SSIC 10 89 8.9
6 32 CANNON Emma BURSA 5 43 8.6
7 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 101 8.4
8 2 MACK Natasha UMCS 10 84 8.4
9 20 BREWER Brittany ELEF 2 16 8.0
10 32 MOMPREMIER Beatrice GYOR 8 63 7.9

RK No Name Team GP Total Avg.
1 1 KONIG Aislinn FCB 5 92 18.4
2 24 HRUSCAKOVA Zofia FCB 1 18 18.0
3 21 ENGSTLER Emily FCB 6 107 17.8
4 4 TISSOT Zelie BLMA 1 17 17.0
5 1 JANUARY Briann LYON 2 32 16.0
6 0 AUSTIN Shakira RML 12 186 15.5
7 19 GORSIC Teja HOLON 3 46 15.3
8 31 TAHANE Emmanuelle FCB 10 152 15.2
9 8 JONES Britney SSIC 10 149 14.9
10 4 BOUDERRA Amel FCB 10 144 14.4

PLUS / MINUSDEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
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